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Ausnützungsziffer (AZ)
Bau R. Art. 21

a) Anrechenbare
Bruttogeschoss fläche

Dachgeschoss
anrechenbar ab
1.5m Raumhöhe

Vollgeschoss

an rechen ba re Landfläche --~__

b) Berechnungsbeispiel einer AZ

Anrechenbare Bruttogeschossf läche

Dachgeschoss

Vollgeschoss

Untergeschoss

Total

Anrechenbare Landfläche :

Ausnützungsziffer:

50 m
2

100 m
2

40 m
2

190 m
2

Abbildung 3

anrechenbare

anrechenbare

Bruttogeschossfläche 190 m2

Landfläche = 475 m2 0.4


